
Nebraska at Penn State
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Nebraska vs Penn St. (09/18/2025 at University Park, Pa., )

Nebraska (5-0-3) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

4 Williams, Karli 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 8 Borer, Reese 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 14 Brach, Mila 0 0 0 0 1 53
d 21 Anglim, Lauryn 2 2 1 0 0 90
f 29 Carpenter, Kayma 0 0 0 0 2 73
gk 00 Villa, Cece 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 1 Makovicka, Ava 1 0 0 0 1 66
m 6 Sant, Sadie 0 0 0 0 1 62
m 7 Raabe, Reagan 1 0 0 0 3 82
m 11 Waite, Sadie 1 1 0 0 1 90
m 25 Rudney, Ella 1 1 0 0 0 79

--Substitutes--
m 16 Vixayvong, Matigann 0 0 0 0 0 19
d 17 Sees, Jo 1 0 0 0 0 51
f 22 Bohonek, Carson 0 0 0 0 1 33

74 Felt, Ellie 1 0 0 0 1 15
f 98 Wistrom, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 8 4 1 0 11

Penn St. (5-2-1) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 Herr, Kayleigh 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 12 Ayscue, Bella 1 0 0 0 0 90
d 36 Burger, Lilly 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 7 White, Amelia 1 0 0 0 0 66
f 14 MacBean, Kaitlyn 4 2 1 0 0 71
f 16 Kulpa, Aubrey 2 1 0 0 2 57
gk 1 Gress, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 2 Martin, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 87
m 31 Raich, Julia 0 0 0 0 1 70
m 34 Jordan, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 35 Gleason, Riley 0 0 0 1 0 74

--Substitutes--
m 9 Kiorpes, Nicollette 0 0 0 0 0 8
m 10 Borgen, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 31
d 18 Wolfe, Kaelyn 0 0 0 0 1 36
m 24 Ring, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 19
m 44 Cross, Riley 0 0 0 0 1 20

Totals 9 3 1 1 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
00 Villa, Cece 90:00 1 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Gress, Mackenzie 90:00 1 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Nebraska 0 1 1
Penn St. 1 0 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Nebraska 2 6 8
Penn St. 6 3 9

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Nebraska 1 1 2
Penn St. 2 1 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Nebraska 2 5 7
Penn St. 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
Nebraska 5 6 11
Penn St. 1 7 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 29:40 PSU MacBean, Kaitlyn Gleason, Riley Scored at the bottom right of goal off left foot

2 89:28 NEB Anglim, Lauryn unassisted Scored at the top left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-NEB #6 Sant, Sadie (63:34); YELLOW-NEB #4 Williams, Karli (68:27); YELLOW-NEB #17 Sees, Jo (86:44);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 649
Stadium: ,Jeffrey Field (University Park, Pa., )
Officials: Referee: Brian Miller; AssistantReferee1: Conor McCloskey; AssistantReferee2: Jason Guernsey; AlternateOfficial: Charles
Powell;
Offsides: Nebraska 1, Penn St. 3



Nebraska at Penn State
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Nebraska vs Penn St. (09/18/2025 at University Park, Pa., )

Time Play
00:00 Villa,Cece at goalie for Nebraska.
00:00 Gress,Mackenzie at goalie for Penn St..
0:23 Throw in by Penn St. [0:23].
1:04 Throw in by Penn St. [1:04].
1:32 Throw in by Penn St. [1:32].
1:47 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
2:52 Throw in by Penn St. [2:52].
3:45 Throw in by Nebraska [3:45].
4:31 Throw in by Penn St. [4:31].
4:50 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
6:32 Foul on Nebraska Makovicka,Ava; free kick awarded to Penn St. Jordan,Hannah.
6:59 Throw in by Penn St. [6:59].
7:33 Corner kick by Nebraska [7:33].
8:14 Throw in by Nebraska [8:14].
8:37 Throw in by Nebraska [8:37].
8:46 Goal kick by Penn St. Gress,Mackenzie.
9:24 Throw in by Nebraska [9:24].
9:43 Corner kick by Nebraska [9:43].
10:31 Foul on Nebraska Raabe,Reagan; free kick awarded to Penn St. Burger,Lilly.
10:58 Throw in by Nebraska [10:58].
11:22 Throw in by Nebraska [11:22].
12:24 Goal kick by Penn St. Gress,Mackenzie.
15:38 Foul on Nebraska Waite,Sadie; free kick awarded to Penn St. Martin,Molly.
16:15 Shot by Penn St. Burger,Lilly, blocked.
16:20 Shot by Penn St. MacBean,Kaitlyn, bottom center of net, save by Villa,Cece.
16:27 Throw in by Penn St. [16:27].
16:51 Foul on Nebraska Brach,Mila; free kick awarded to Penn St. Raich,Julia.
17:39 Shot by Penn St. Ayscue,Bella, blocked.
17:48 Throw in by Penn St. [17:48].
18:34 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
19:07 Throw in by Penn St. [19:07].
21:36 Shot by Penn St. White,Amelia, off target.
21:39 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
23:14 Throw in by Penn St. [23:14].
23:19 Penn St. substitution: Borgen,Olivia for Kulpa,Aubrey.
24:15 Throw in by Penn St. [24:15].
25:00 Throw in by Nebraska [25:00].
25:36 Foul on Penn St. Raich,Julia; free kick awarded to Nebraska Waite,Sadie.
26:19 Foul on Nebraska Raabe,Reagan; free kick awarded to Penn St. Jordan,Hannah.
26:42 Throw in by Penn St. [26:42].
27:17 Corner kick by Penn St. [27:17].
28:39 Throw in by Nebraska [28:39].
29:12 Throw in by Penn St. [29:12].
29:40 GOAL scored by Penn St. MacBean,Kaitlyn, bottom right of goal off left foot; Assist by Gleason,Riley.
29:46 Shot by Nebraska Waite,Sadie, bottom left of net, save by Gress,Mackenzie.
31:10 Shot by Penn St. MacBean,Kaitlyn, blocked.
35:15 Throw in by Penn St. [35:15].
35:34 Penn St. substitution: Cross,Riley for MacBean,Kaitlyn.
35:34 Penn St. substitution: Wolfe,Kaelyn for Raich,Julia.
35:34 Penn St. substitution: Ring,Kennedy for Gleason,Riley.
35:34 Nebraska substitution: Sees,Jo for Makovicka,Ava.
35:34 Nebraska substitution: Bohonek,Carson for Sant,Sadie.
35:34 Nebraska substitution: Vixayvong,Matigann for Brach,Mila.
36:28 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
36:38 Penn St. substitution: Kiorpes,Nicollette for White,Amelia.
37:02 Throw in by Penn St. [37:02].
37:15 Throw in by Nebraska [37:15].
37:24 Nebraska substitution: Wistrom,Charlie for Carpenter,Kayma.
38:12 Throw in by Nebraska [38:12].
38:29 Throw in by Nebraska [38:29].



Time Play
38:49 Throw in by Nebraska [38:49].
39:01 Goal kick by Penn St. Gress,Mackenzie.
39:46 Throw in by Penn St. [39:46].
40:04 Throw in by Penn St. [40:04].
40:39 Throw in by Nebraska [40:39].
43:21 Throw in by Penn St. [43:21].
44:56 Shot by Nebraska Rudney,Ella, bottom center of net, save by Gress,Mackenzie.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Nebraska at Penn State
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Nebraska vs Penn St. (09/18/2025 at University Park, Pa., )

Time Play
45:00 Penn St. substitution: White,Amelia for Kiorpes,Nicollette.
45:00 Penn St. substitution: MacBean,Kaitlyn for Cross,Riley.
45:00 Penn St. substitution: Kulpa,Aubrey for Borgen,Olivia.
45:00 Penn St. substitution: Raich,Julia for Wolfe,Kaelyn.
45:00 Penn St. substitution: Gleason,Riley for Ring,Kennedy.
45:00 Nebraska substitution: Sant,Sadie for Bohonek,Carson.
45:00 Nebraska substitution: Makovicka,Ava for Vixayvong,Matigann.
45:00 Nebraska substitution: Carpenter,Kayma for Wistrom,Charlie.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Nebraska: Villa,Cece

(GK),Makovicka,Ava,Williams,Karli,Sant,Sadie,Raabe,Reagan,Borer,Reese,Waite,Sadie,Sees,Jo,Anglim,Lauryn,Rudney,Ella,Carpenter,Kayma
45:00 FOR Penn St.: Gress,Mackenzie

(GK),Martin,Molly,Herr,Kayleigh,White,Amelia,Ayscue,Bella,MacBean,Kaitlyn,Kulpa,Aubrey,Raich,Julia,Jordan,Hannah,Gleason,Riley,Burger,Lilly
45:02 Throw in by Penn St. [45:02].
45:35 Throw in by Penn St. [45:35].
46:12 Throw in by Penn St. [46:12].
48:19 Shot by Penn St. Kulpa,Aubrey, blocked.
48:34 Throw in by Nebraska [48:34].
49:31 Foul on Nebraska Carpenter,Kayma; free kick awarded to Penn St. Ayscue,Bella.
50:14 Throw in by Penn St. [50:14].
52:11 Throw in by Nebraska [52:11].
52:50 Goal kick by Penn St. Gress,Mackenzie.
53:26 Foul on Nebraska Sant,Sadie; free kick awarded to Penn St. White,Amelia.
54:16 Throw in by Penn St. [54:16].
55:33 Foul on Penn St. Herr,Kayleigh; free kick awarded to Nebraska Raabe,Reagan.
56:51 Corner kick by Nebraska [56:51].
57:44 Corner kick by Nebraska [57:44].
59:11 Throw in by Penn St. [59:11].
59:26 Throw in by Penn St. [59:26].
59:36 Throw in by Penn St. [59:36].
59:46 Nebraska substitution: Bohonek,Carson for Makovicka,Ava.
59:46 Nebraska substitution: Felt,Ellie for Rudney,Ella.
60:32 Offside against Penn St..
61:11 Throw in by Nebraska [61:11].
63:02 Shot by Nebraska Felt,Ellie, blocked.
63:08 Throw in by Nebraska [63:08].
63:25 Penn St. substitution: Cross,Riley for Kulpa,Aubrey.
63:25 Penn St. substitution: Wolfe,Kaelyn for Raich,Julia.
63:25 Nebraska substitution: Brach,Mila for Raabe,Reagan.
63:34 Yellow card on Nebraska Sant,Sadie for Unsporting
64:00 Throw in by Nebraska [64:00].
64:29 Shot by Penn St. MacBean,Kaitlyn, off target.
64:34 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
65:06 Foul on Penn St. Jordan,Hannah; free kick awarded to Nebraska Brach,Mila.
65:54 Throw in by Nebraska [65:54].
66:04 Throw in by Nebraska [66:04].
66:20 Corner kick by Nebraska [66:20].
67:26 Offside against Nebraska.
67:53 Foul on Nebraska Felt,Ellie; free kick awarded to Penn St. Gleason,Riley.
68:27 Yellow card on Nebraska Williams,Karli (Unsporting).
68:55 Foul on Penn St. Cross,Riley; free kick awarded to Nebraska Waite,Sadie.
69:33 Foul on Nebraska Bohonek,Carson; free kick awarded to Penn St. Martin,Molly.
70:56 Goal kick by Penn St. Gress,Mackenzie.
71:16 Penn St. substitution: Borgen,Olivia for Martin,Molly.
71:16 Penn St. substitution: Ring,Kennedy for MacBean,Kaitlyn.
71:16 Nebraska substitution: Rudney,Ella for Sant,Sadie.
71:16 Nebraska substitution: Vixayvong,Matigann for Felt,Ellie.
71:16 Nebraska substitution: Raabe,Reagan for Carpenter,Kayma.
71:31 Throw in by Nebraska [71:31].
73:16 Throw in by Penn St. [73:16].



Time Play
73:28 Throw in by Nebraska [73:28].
73:50 Throw in by Penn St. [73:50].
74:15 Penn St. substitution: Raich,Julia for White,Amelia.
74:15 Penn St. substitution: Kulpa,Aubrey for Cross,Riley.
74:15 Penn St. substitution: Martin,Molly for Gleason,Riley.
74:15 Nebraska substitution: Makovicka,Ava for Bohonek,Carson.
74:35 Offside against Penn St..
75:09 Throw in by Nebraska [75:09].
76:05 Foul on Penn St. Kulpa,Aubrey; free kick awarded to Nebraska Vixayvong,Matigann.
77:07 Throw in by Nebraska [77:07].
77:17 Foul on Nebraska Raabe,Reagan; free kick awarded to Penn St. Burger,Lilly.
78:14 Offside against Penn St..
79:38 Foul on Penn St. Kulpa,Aubrey; free kick awarded to Nebraska Vixayvong,Matigann.
80:15 Foul on Penn St. Borgen,Olivia; free kick awarded to Nebraska Williams,Karli.
80:30 Shot by Nebraska Makovicka,Ava, blocked.
80:39 Throw in by Penn St. [80:39].
80:42 Penn St. substitution: MacBean,Kaitlyn for Borgen,Olivia.
80:42 Penn St. substitution: Gleason,Riley for Ring,Kennedy.
80:42 Nebraska substitution: Carpenter,Kayma for Brach,Mila.
80:42 Nebraska substitution: Bohonek,Carson for Vixayvong,Matigann.
80:52 Throw in by Penn St. [80:52].
81:34 Throw in by Nebraska [81:34].
81:43 Throw in by Nebraska [81:43].
82:25 Foul on Nebraska Carpenter,Kayma; free kick awarded to Penn St. Ayscue,Bella.
83:17 Throw in by Nebraska [83:17].
83:30 Throw in by Nebraska [83:30].
84:00 Shot by Nebraska Sees,Jo, off target.
84:36 Goal kick by Penn St. Gress,Mackenzie.
85:11 Throw in by Nebraska [85:11].
85:21 Throw in by Penn St. [85:21].
86:32 Shot by Penn St. Kulpa,Aubrey, bottom center of net, save by Villa,Cece.
86:44 Yellow card on Nebraska Sees,Jo for Unsporting
86:49 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
86:54 Nebraska substitution: Felt,Ellie for Sees,Jo.
87:20 Throw in by Nebraska [87:20].
87:33 Foul on Penn St. Wolfe,Kaelyn; free kick awarded to Nebraska Borer,Reese.
88:19 Shot by Nebraska Raabe,Reagan, blocked.
88:27 Corner kick by Nebraska [88:27].
89:10 Shot by Nebraska Anglim,Lauryn, top right of net, save by Gress,Mackenzie.
89:22 Corner kick by Nebraska [89:22].
89:28 GOAL scored by Nebraska Anglim,Lauryn, top left of goal off right foot.
89:38 Goal kick by Nebraska Villa,Cece.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


